
Perron C. Jarboe Memorial Co-Champions B Flight – Gross

Aram Hintlian and Jeff Baker (77) 1 Aram Hintlian Brae Burn 77 +5

Paul J. Carey Trophy winner Jeff Baker Marshfield CC 77 +5

Art Batson (65) 3 Rick Towle Cohasset 79 +7

The President’s Trophy winner 4 Ronald Trieff Atkinson 80 +8

Tony Busa (-6) 5 Mark Curtis Augusta CC 81 +9

Low Net Team Alan Hymanson York 81 +9

Peter Doherty, Paul Gusmini, Charles Nahatis, BD (57) Peter Doherty Newton Commonwealth GC 81 +9

D Flight – Gross 8 Jeff Anderson Longmeadow 82 +10

1 Paul Flynn Abenaqui 78 +6 9 Doug Bray Granite Links 84 +12

2 Mark Cartier York 83 +11 Mark Davidson Abenaqui CC 84 +12

3 Dave Fontaine Longmeadow CC 86 +14 11 Lenny Langevin Portland CC 85 +13

4 Paul Gusmini Pinecrest GC 88 +16 Frank Agostino Wollaston 85 +13

D Flight – Net Paul Collier Portsmouth 85 +13

1 Paul Flynn Abenaqui 73 +1 14 Bill Hanley Warwick 86 +14

2 Paul Gusmini Pinecrest GC 74 +2 Paul Quinn Longmeadow 86 +14

Dave Fontaine Longmeadow CC 74 +2 Jeff Meehan Longmeadow 86 +14

4 Mark Cartier York 79 +7 17 Bob Calcasola Longmeadow 87 +15

C Flight – Gross 18 Alfred Albano The Orchards 88 +16

1 Daniel Packard Portsmouth 79 +7 Paul Chiampa Longmeadow 88 +16

2 Mark Gilhuly Race Brook 82 +10 Gerry Williams Cummaquid 88 +16

Joe Henley Lake Sunapee CC 82 +10 21 Jeff Kane Portland 89 +17

4 Michael Garner Laconia 83 +11 Harry Hanlon Marshfield 89 +17

Rich McCusker Abenaqui 83 +11 Bob Dempsey York 89 +17

6 Glenn Hicks Marshfield 85 +13 24 Peter Ryan Plymouth 90 +18

7 Mitch Jean Laconia 86 +14 25 Oakley Jones Portland 92 +20

8 Brian Glynn Plymouth 90 +18 26 Gary Haroian Hopkinton 94 +22

9 Tim Crowley Franklin 92 +20 27 Sandy Orr Country Club of Wilbraham 95 +23

10 Scott Koocher Portland CC 93 +21 28 Dan Dorian Winchester 96 +24

Jeff Bacon Cohasset GC 93 +21 29 Bob Norberg Winchester CC 99 +27

12 Paul Lazar Winchester 111 +39 B Flight – Net
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C Flight – Net 1 Peter Doherty Newton Commonwealth GC 66 -6

1 Daniel Packard Portsmouth 73 +1 2 Aram Hintlian Brae Burn 71 -1

2 Mark Gilhuly Race Brook 74 +2 3 Jeff Baker Marshfield CC 72 E

Rich McCusker Abenaqui 74 +2 4 Bill Hanley Warwick 73 +1

4 Joe Henley Lake Sunapee CC 75 +3 Rick Towle Cohasset 73 +1

Mitch Jean Laconia 75 +3 Ronald Trieff Atkinson 73 +1

6 Michael Garner Laconia 76 +4 Jeff Meehan Longmeadow 73 +1

Glenn Hicks Marshfield 76 +4 8 Paul Quinn Longmeadow 74 +2

8 Scott Koocher Portland CC 78 +6 9 Mark Curtis Augusta CC 75 +3

Tim Crowley Franklin 78 +6 Alan Hymanson York 75 +3

10 Jeff Bacon Cohasset GC 80 +8 Bob Dempsey York 75 +3

11 Brian Glynn Plymouth 81 +9 Alfred Albano The Orchards 75 +3

12 Paul Lazar Winchester 86 +14 Jeff Anderson Longmeadow 75 +3

14 Doug Bray Granite Links 76 +4

Paul Collier Portsmouth 76 +4

16 Bob Calcasola Longmeadow 77 +5

Dan Dorian Winchester 77 +5

Mark Davidson Abenaqui CC 77 +5

Gerry Williams Cummaquid 77 +5

20 Lenny Langevin Portland CC 78 +6

Jeff Kane Portland 78 +6

Frank Agostino Wollaston 78 +6

23 Oakley Jones Portland 79 +7

Gary Haroian Hopkinton 79 +7

25 Peter Ryan Plymouth 81 +9

Sandy Orr Country Club of Wilbraham 81 +9

Bob Norberg Winchester CC 81 +9

28 Paul Chiampa Longmeadow 82 +10

29 Harry Hanlon Marshfield 83 +11



A Flight – Gross AA Flight – Gross

1 Art Batson Portland 78 +6 1 Mike Stewart Marshfield Coutry Club 85 +13

2 James Quinn Augusta 79 +7 2 John Gannon Whitinsville 89 +17

3 Jack Keiser Longmeadow CC 82 +10 3 Fred Molinari Brae Burn 94 +22

4 Patrick Grant The Country Club 84 +12 4 Ron Milauskas Winchester 95 +23

Jack Stephenson North Andover 84 +12 5 Hank Hague Plymouth 98 +26

6 Kevin Fitzgerald Oakley 85 +13 6 Stan Wheeler Cummaquid 101 +29

7 Barry Brodil Plymouth 86 +14 7 George Wright Warwick 107 +35

John Isenburg Longmeadow 86 +14 AA Flight – Net

Tim McCarthy Pawtucket 86 +14 1 Mike Stewart Marshfield Coutry Club 75 +3

Paul Patrone Marshfield 86 +14 2 Fred Molinari Brae Burn 79 +7

11 Richard Sullivan Marshfield 87 +15 Stan Wheeler Cummaquid 79 +7

Mike Ryan The Woodlands 87 +15 4 Ron Milauskas Winchester 80 +8

13 Tom Lyons Woodland 89 +17 5 John Gannon Whitinsville 81 +9

14 Kevin Cody Race Brook 91 +19 6 Hank Hague Plymouth 85 +13

Jack McGeorge Pocassett 91 +19 George Wright Warwick 85 +13

16 Bob Leonard Longmeadow 92 +20 GS Flight – Gross

Roly West Brae Burn 92 +20 1 Tony Busa Lexington 94 +22

18 Frank Mitchell Longmeadow 93 +21 2 Bob Crowley Race Brook 95 +23

Bob Donahue Worcester CC 93 +21 Jack Doykos Abenaqui 95 +23

20 Brad Buttner Plymouth 94 +22 4 Dick Reilly Brae Burn 101 +29

Rich LoGuercio Marshfield CC 94 +22 5 Charlie Swanson Falmouth CC 103 +31

Charles Nahatis Bass Rocks 94 +22 6 David Morton North Andover 106 +34

23 Gary Johnson Marshfield 96 +24 GS Flight – Net

24 Stephen Theall Needham 99 +27 1 Tony Busa Lexington 77 +5

25 Joe Venuti Nashawtuc 100 +28 2 Jack Doykos Abenaqui 79 +7

A Flight – Net 3 Bob Crowley Race Brook 81 +9

1 Art Batson Portland 65 -7 4 Charlie Swanson Falmouth CC 83 +11

2 Jack Keiser Longmeadow CC 73 +1 5 David Morton North Andover 88 +16

Bob Donahue Worcester CC 73 +1 Dick Reilly Brae Burn 88 +16

Paul Patrone Marshfield 73 +1
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Mike Ryan The Woodlands 73 +1

6 Kevin Cody Race Brook 74 +2

7 Gary Johnson Marshfield 75 +3

Jack Stephenson North Andover 75 +3

9 Brad Buttner Plymouth 76 +4

James Quinn Augusta 76 +4

Tom Lyons Woodland 76 +4

Kevin Fitzgerald Oakley 76 +4

Tim McCarthy Pawtucket 76 +4

Roly West Brae Burn 76 +4

15 Barry Brodil Plymouth 77 +5

Charles Nahatis Bass Rocks 77 +5

Bob Leonard Longmeadow 77 +5

Patrick Grant The Country Club 77 +5

Jack McGeorge Pocassett 77 +5

20 John Isenburg Longmeadow 78 +6

21 Richard Sullivan Marshfield 80 +8

Stephen Theall Needham 80 +8

23 Rich LoGuercio Marshfield CC 81 +9

24 Joe Venuti Nashawtuc 82 +10

25 Frank Mitchell Longmeadow 83 +11


